THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PILEDAR BY TAIL TO CIAL COPY				
Magge Collins				
1832 W. Cortez Boc# 2323534030 Fee \$41.00				
C   RHSP FEE: \$18.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00				
Chicago, The 60651 KAREN A. YARBROUGH				
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:  Maggie Collins Mary Collins  COOK COUNTY CLERK  DATE: 08/23/2023 12:29 PM PG: 1				
4832 W. Cortez				
Chicago, Illinois 60651				
PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.				
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to as a TODI), which was completed and signed before a				
notary public on the following date: August 13, 2023 by the property owner or owners				
whose name(s) is/are: Maggie Collins + Mary Callins and currently live(s				
at the street address of: 4832 W. Cortez in the City of: Chicago				
and County of: Cook in the State of: Illinois with a				
zip code of: 60651 , while being of sound mind and disposing memory, do/does now hereby make(s),				
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating and attesting to the following: That the above-referenced property owner(s), is,				
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real property, under a duly recorded DEED or other CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT which was				
recorded on the date of: December 3, 1976 as document number: 23736413 with the				
proper County Agency in the County of: in the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this TODI is				
intended to transfer the following real property:				
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES - WRITTEN BELOW OF - SEE ATTACHED				
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN): 16-04-412-022-000				
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 4832 W. Cortez				
Chicago, Illinois 60651				

Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby <u>CONVEY</u> and <u>TRANSFER</u>, effective upon the death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u>, or last to die of the <u>OWNERS</u>, the above-described real property to the named <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following page in the specified <u>TENANCY TYPE</u> if multiple <u>BENEFICIARIES</u>.

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

## TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT AGE ( THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO 9 35 (LES 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A)  Gregory Collins	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
Also, if there are multiple beneficial TENANCY TYPE:	aries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receiv	per with the full names of the desire re the transfer, it should be BENEFICI.  VIVORSHIP -OR- TENANTS IN COM	ARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
In the event all of the above refure replace them:	enced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease th	ne owner/owners, the following CON	ITINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall
contingency Beneficiary (A)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
	— O/	A	
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) hereburposes set forth.	by swear and affirm that he foregoi	ing wishes were made as my/our fre	e and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A):	aggie Collins	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	ury Collins
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	yer Carlis	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B):	Mary Collein
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: 🛆	8/19/2023	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	08/9 20-23
·		S TO BE ATTESTED TO AND SIGNED IN	
We, the undersigned witnesses, h	ereby certify that the foregoing TO	NLL WITNESSES, A VD A MOTARY PUBLE  DI was executed and righted on the	date referenced above, and
		sence, at the request of her, him or t hat we are signing our names to thi	
		of signing of sound mind and invinc	
influence or coercion by any parti	es, including us as witnesses.	. (	0.
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A): Re	nee Dean	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	enise Dean
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	nee le	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	eno per
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	8 19 23	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	3/19/23
	NOTARY VERIFIC	CATION SECTION:	a_0 2
STATE OF	)	DATE NOTARIZED: 8-1	9-23
COUNTY OFCOOK	)SS )		
the owner or owners, and witness subscribed on the foregoing instru	in and for said County, in the State a es, personally known to me to be th ment, appeared before me on the b t as their free and voluntary act, for	ne same persons whose names are pelow date and signed, sealed and	AFENOTARYSEAMPRELOW: ZAMBIA SANDE Notary Public, State Of Ill My Commission Expires 05/

PRINT NOTARY NAME: Zoimba Sanders

forth.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:

Rev. 02.08.22

Commission No. 695281

2323534030 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

4832 W. Cortez Chicago, IL 60651

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 19 in the E 5 Feet of Lot 20 in Block 1 in M.D. Birge & Company's 2nd Subdivision of the S 1/2 of the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 4, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

oroperty of County Clerk's Office